
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

Laboratory of Excellence  
Coral Reefs in the  

Face of Global Change 

CALL	FOR	PROPOSALS	2018	
	

Visiting	Professors	
	
	

Closing	date:		15/06/2018	at	noon	metropolitan	time,	FRANCE	
	
	

The	LabEx	CORAIL	‘Coral	Reefs	in	the	Face	of	Global	Change’,	is	a	French	Centre	of	
Excellence	that	unites	9	institutions	and	4	universities	from	France	and	it’s	overseas	
territories.	The	objective	of	this	consortium	is	to	establish	a	French	centre	of	excellence	
for	the	study	of	coral	reefs	that	is	globally	recognised	for	having	a	strong	collective	
publication	record	in	top	scientific	journals.		
	
The	2018	LabEx	CORAIL	Call	for	Proposals	-	Visiting	Professor	opportunity	is	now	
open,	with	months	of	funding	available	(3	000€	per	month)	for	sabbatical	stays	at	
any	of	the	partner	institutions.	
	
To	respond	to	the	offer,	it	is	imperative	that	applicants	make	contact	with	a	LabEx	
CORAIL	research	partner,	as	a	member	of	the	LabEx	must	sponsor	all	LabEx	
applications.		
	
You	will	find	information	concerning	the	different	aspects	of	the	LabEx	research	projects	
on	our	website,	http://www.labex-corail.fr.		
	
The	following	is	a	list	of	contacts	for	each	of	the	LabEx	CORAIL	research	units:	
	

- Yves	Letourneur	(yves.letourneur@unc.nc)	for	EA7484	(University	of	New	
Caledonia,	ISEA)		

- Nabila	Gaertner	Mazouni	(nabila.gaertner-mazouni@upf.pf)	&	Eric	Conte	
(eric.conte@upf.pf)		&	vp-cr@upf.pf,	for	EIO	(University	of	French	Polynesia)	

- Henrich	Brugemann	(henrich.bruggemann@univ-reunion.fr)	for	ENTROPIE	
(University	of	Reunion	Island)	

- Malika	Trouillefou	(Malika.Trouillefou@univ-antilles.fr)	for	BOREA	(University	of	
the	Antilles)	

- Benoit	Beliaeff	(Benoit.Beliaeff@ifremer.fr)	for	EIO	(IFREMER)	
- Claude	Payri	(Claude.Payri@ird.fr)	for	ENTROPIE	and	EIO	(IRD)	
- Laurent	Dousset	(laurent.dousset@pacific-credo.fr)	for	the	CREDO	(EHESS)	
- David	Lecchini	(lecchini@univ-perp.fr)	for	the	CRIOBE	(EPHE)	
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For	all	questions,	please	contact:	Nathalie	TOLOU,	nathalie.tolou@univ-perp.fr.	
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- Stefano	Mona	(stefano.mona@ephe.sorbonne.fr)	for	the	MNHN	(EPHE)	
- Antoine	Collin	(antoine.collin@ephe.sorbonne.fr)	for	the	LETG	(EPHE)	
- Pascal	Lopez	(pjlopez@mnhn.fr)	for	the	BOREA	(CNRS)		

	
For	all	emails,	please	make	sure	to	copy	Nathalie	TOLOU	(nathalie.tolou@univ-
perp.fr).	
	
Closing	Date	for	Applications:	15	June	2018	at	12h	metropolitan	time	(France).	
Announcement	of	Results:	15	October	2018	(at	the	latest).	
	


